Material Safety Data Sheet

twistable, stickable, buildable, playable One-of-d-kind creatables!

2016

Manufacturer: Omnicor, Inc.

11034 N. 23rd Drive, #103

Phoenix, AZ 85029 1-800-869-4554 602-870-9937

Product:

Wikki Stix One-of-a-Kind Creatables

Made in the U.S.A.

Ingredients:

The two components of Wikki Stix are a foodgrade wax and a 4-ply acrylic yarn strand. The wax supplier, IGI, has provided detailed

information relative to the wax, certifying that it is non-toxic, and food-grade quality. Yarn dyes are certified non-toxic as well. Supplier

is Geb Yarn Co. of Massachusetts.

Additional:

Wikki Stix comply with ASTM D-4236, as well as ASTM F963-92 and CA Prop. 65. Further, Wikki Stix have undergone testing in the U.K. and Europe and conform to BS5665 and EN71. In all cases, no safety label was required. All items are

age labelled 3 and up.

Signed:

Kemberly S. Clark, President

Omnicor, Inc.

Manufactured by Omnicor, Inc. 11034 N.23rd Drive Suite 103 Phoenix, AZ 85029 602/870-9937 FAX 602/870-9877 www.wikkistix.com

market market



Wikki Stix do not contain latex, gluten, nor any peanut or other nut oils or byproducts.

Consumer Product Safety Testing Certification of Compliance



twistable, stickable, buildable, playable One-of-a-kind creatAbles

Product:

Wikki Stix One-of-a-Kind Creatables

Content:

Acrylic hand-knitting yarn, and food-grade, non-toxic wax.

Laboratory:

Insight Laboratories. August 2015

Executive

Summary: Insight Laboratories has determined this product to Pass the

CPSIA and California Proposition 65 requirements for Lead and Phthalates content, as well as the soluble metals requirement

of Section 4.3.5.2, ASTM F963-11.

Material Quality, Flammability, Toxicology Pass.

Labeling:

All products contain the safety label,

Not Suitable for Children Under Three Years due to Small Parts.

Regulation:

CPSC Section 102: Tracking Data

All products contain the batch run date code for their date of

manufacture.

Regulation:

ASTM D-4236 LHAMA.

BS5665 and EN71 3:2013 + A1:2014

Complies. Complies.

Manufacturer:

Place of Manufacture: Omnicor Inc., an Arizona Corporation

11034 N. 23rd Drive, # 103, Phoenix, AZ 85029 USA Kem Clark, President (602) 870-9937

Signed:

Contact:

Manufactured by Omnicor, Inc. 11034 N. 23rd Drive Suite 103 Phoenix, AZ 85029 602/870-9937 FAX 602/870-9877

www.wikkistix.com



